EE-FF Series RS-SL 10/13 page 1 of 3
© 2013 Koninklijke Philips N.V. All rights reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Project:
Location:
Catalog No:
Fixture Type:
Mfg: Lamps: Qty:
Notes:
EE/FF SERIES RS OR SL
OPEN INDUSTRIAL
Ordering Guide
OPEN INDUSTRIAL RS OR SL 48'', 96'' LENGTHS
1 OR 2 LAMP IN A LUMINAIRE CROSS-SECTION
RAPID START OR SLIMLINE
Reflector is embossed for rigidity. Reflector sides are turned up for
rigidity. Solid top reflector, EE series. 10% aperture reflector, FF series.
Fully enclosed wiring.
Explanation of Catalog Number Example: EE248-120SO
Open Industrial Number of Lamps in a
Luminaire Cross Section
Lamp/Fixture
Length/Watt: Voltage Ballast Type Options
Flat Reflector 4½'' Wide x
1⅝'' Deep Channel
EE = Solid Top Reflector
(Standard)
FF = 10% Up-light Reflector
1 or 2 48 = Nominal 48''
32W T8 or 34W T12
48T = Nominal 96''
32W T8 or 34W T12
(Tandem)
96S = Nominal 96''
59W T8 SL or 75W T12 SL
UNV = 120/277V
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
347 = 347V
CW* = Mag. T12 Cold Weather
SO = 1 or 2 Lamp Elect. T8
SC* = Elect. T8 Cold Weather
O4 = 4 Lamp Elect. T8
PS = LOL Dimming T8 Elect.
* Not Available for SL
Add
Appropriate
Suffix to
Catalog No.
  Maximum versatility,
  highly
efficient
    and simple to use.
EE-FF Series RS-SL 10/13 page 2 of 3
© 2013 Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. All rights reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
EE/FF SERIES RS OR SL
OPEN INDUSTRIAL
⅞" (22mm) K.O.
Both Sides
½" (13mm) K.O.
Both Sides
24⁄25" (24.5mm) SQ. K.O.
(Other Side)
Side View
Side View
Top View
Top View
A
B
C
D
F
E
Levelling Bump
⅞" (22mm) K.O.
1 ¾"
(45mm)
4 3⁄16"
(106mm)
10 ½"